# OP \$165.00 85927443

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lightyear Technologies, Inc.		06/21/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Altamira Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	8201 Greensboro Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85927443	ALTAMIRA
Serial Number:	85960741	A ALTAMIRA
Serial Number:	85960753	A ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4593882	ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4589943	A ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4646002	A ALTAMIRA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7033912901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-391-2900

**Email:** tm-docketing@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shauna M. Wertheim

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1837T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shauna M. Wertheim
SIGNATURE:	/Shauna M. Wertheim/

900326382 TRADEMARK REEL: 005536 FRAME: 0602 DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Cert. of Amendment name change#page1.tif
source=Cert. of Amendment name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005536 FRAME: 0603

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIGHTYEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIGHTYEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ALTAMIRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 10:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0569368

DATE: 07-09-13

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005536 FRAME: 0604

3630758

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 07/08/2013 FILED 10:41 AM 07/08/2013 SRV 130852249 - 3630758 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LIGHTYEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

LIGHTYEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted and approved of resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring the proposed amendment to be advisable and submitting it to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration. The resolutions of the Board of Directors setting forth the proposed amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation are as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting **ARTICLE** I in its entirety and inserting the following in place thereof:

"The name of this corporation is ALTAMIRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION ("Company")."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the holders of the requisite number of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 2013.

LIGHTYEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Arthur D. Hurtado

Chief Executive Officer

562506 v1/RE

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005536 FRAME: 0605